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Clt Dor. Apellidos y nombre Categoría Federación Club Tiempo Diferencia

  F CDT  

1 256 SINFREU ALDUNCIN Andrea F CDT FAM (Andorra) SOLDEU ESQUI CLUB (SEC) 5:37.18

2 252 VALERO DE LA FLOR Claudia F CDT FAM (Aragon) Atletico Sobrarbe 6:03.08 25.90

3 261 COSTA DIEZ Maria F CDT FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 6:26.24 49.06

4 258 CASTILLO PEREZ Alba F CDT FAM (Andorra) ECPCGR 6:29.95 52.77

5 253 CRISTINA RAMOND Emma F CDT FAM (Andorra) ECPCGR 6:55.06 1:17.88

6 254 TORRA GENDRAU Nuria F CDT FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 7:09.57 1:32.39

7 251 PAMIES AIZPURUA Itsaso F CDT EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Candanchu Ski Alp 7:28.32 1:51.14

8 259 PEULA CERVERA Carolina F CDT FAM (Andalucia) CTD 7:36.29 1:59.11

Abandonos (1)

257 GRAS LLOYS Núria F CDT FEEC (Catalunya) MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BERGUEDÀ

  M CDT  

1 217 CASES DE MATIAS Arnau M CDT FEEC (Catalunya) ESPOT ESQUI CLUB VALLS D'ANEU 4:28.83

2 212 ORTIZ DE ZARATE LINAZASORO Txomin M CDT EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Sagain Mendi Taldea 4:33.06 4.23

3 214 ROSSELL FORT Joel M CDT FAM (Andorra) ECPCGR 4:37.02 8.19

4 223 RUIZ DE ALMIRON DE ANDRES Jose Fernando M CDT FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:43.94 15.11

5 226 GURPEGUI GARCIA Javier M CDT FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL 4:47.28 18.45

6 255 GARCIA LUCAS Ion M CDT FMM (Madrid) CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PEDRIZA DEL 4:52.93 24.10

7 216 FERRER MARTINEZ Ot M CDT FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 4:53.44 24.61

8 211 URBIZU GRANADO Rafa M CDT EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Club Vasco de Camping 4:54.03 25.20

9 219 MOLINA AUGUSTIN Nicolas M CDT FAM (Andalucia) CTD 4:54.54 25.71

10 221 DE LA PENA TOLEDO Diego M CDT FMM (Madrid) ALPINO PIEDRAFITA-POZUELO 4:55.85 27.02

11 232 PRAT BELLSOLÀ Marcel M CDT FAM (Andorra) ECPCGR 4:56.46 27.63

12 233 SERVERA GUILLEN Juan M CDT FAM (Aragon) panticosa esqui club 5:02.10 33.27

13 220 PÉREZ ANGLÈS Albert M CDT FEEC (Catalunya) C. E. LA XIRUCA FORADADA 5:06.87 38.04

14 229 RIPOLL FERRER Pau M CDT FAM (Andorra) ECPCGR 5:13.68 44.85

15 230 PUIG FONT Roger M CDT FEEC (Catalunya) Club Natacio Terrassa 5:15.01 46.18

16 228 FRANCO PIRE Manuel M CDT FEMPA (Asturias) G.M Peña Santa 5:24.71 55.88

17 213 FIGUERES CASTEL Arnau M CDT FAM (Aragon) GTEMA ARAGON FAM 5:29.00 1:00.17

18 224 ADAN SAN ISIDORO Jorge M CDT FAM (Aragon) Kolectivo Vertical 5:30.72 1:01.89

19 218 ORDONEZ COBACHO Luis M CDT FAM (Andalucia) CTD 5:33.51 1:04.68

20 225 RAJA CASTILLO Bernat M CDT FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 5:48.82 1:19.99

21 222 ANTON ORTIZ Miguel M CDT FMM (Madrid) ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM 5:51.20 1:22.37

22 234 ESCOBET BUSQUETS Eloi M CDT FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 6:15.98 1:47.15

23 227 ALVARO BELLO Llorián M CDT FEMPA (Asturias) CD SECCIÓN DE MONTAÑA PILOÑA-D 7:24.08 2:55.25

  F JUN  

1 201 MASSAGUE PERIAGO Julia F JUN FEEC (Catalunya) UNIO EXCURSIONISTA DE VIC 5:27.52
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2 207 PUERTAS FRIAS Carmen Maria F JUN FMM (Madrid) REAL SOCIEDAD ESPAÑOLA DE ALPI 6:03.96 36.44

3 203 TEVAR SASTRE Carlota F JUN FMM (Madrid) CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER 6:19.44 51.92

4 204 SELLOL BALLESTA Paula F JUN FEEC (Catalunya) LA MOLINA CLUB D´ESPORTS 6:20.54 53.02

5 205 MOLINOS GALLEGO Andrea F JUN FAM (Aragon) GTEMA ARAGON FAM 8:26.02 2:58.50

Ausentes (1)

206 BELLO Maeve F JUN FEMPA (Asturias) CD SECCIÓN DE MONTAÑA PILOÑA-D

Descalificados (1)

202 CASANOVAS CUAIRAN Julia F JUN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CERDANYA SKIMO TEAM

  M JUN  

1 170 ODERIZ FERNANDEZ Pablo M JUN FNDME (Navarra) ARALAR MENDI 3:39.35

2 158 PORTILLO CORTADELLA Aribau M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 4:08.92 29.57

3 151 COLL TURRA Pau M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CAMPRODON 4:09.96 30.61

4 165 AJURIA ELKOROBARRUTIA Aitor M JUN EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Miru Gain Mendi Elkartea 4:13.29 33.94

5 160 LLERANDI LAVANDERA Carlos M JUN FEMPA (Asturias) CD SECCIÓN DE MONTAÑA PILOÑA-D 4:20.37 41.02

6 159 LOPEZ PUIGVERT Ernest M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CAMPRODON 4:25.48 46.13

7 152 ARTÍS CAPARRÓS Albert M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) UNIÓ EXCTA. DE CATALUNYA CORNE 4:28.28 48.93

8 154 LILLO APARICI Diego M JUN FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME 4:33.17 53.82

9 155 FERNANDEZ CASCALES Pablo M JUN FMM (Madrid) CLUB DEPORTIVO LA PEDRIZA DEL 4:34.62 55.27

10 173 MARGARIT Joan M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) OTROS 4:36.66 57.31

11 153 MARTIN HERNANDEZ Alejandro M JUN FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME 4:40.28 1:00.93

12 164 RUIZ DE ALMIRON LANZ Pablo M JUN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:44.53 1:05.18

13 169 GAVIÑA CHURRUCA Ander M JUN EMF-FVM (Euskadi) CM Gasteiz 5:02.59 1:23.24

14 166 SERRALLACH POUS Gerard M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ARANES D'ESPORTS D'IUERN 5:06.72 1:27.37

15 174 NUNEZ LOPEZ Jose Carlos M JUN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 5:10.03 1:30.68

16 172 OTAEGI TARDITS Ibai M JUN EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Lagun Onak Mendi Taldea 5:14.12 1:34.77

17 157 SIMÓ PONS Òscar M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) Club esquí cerdanya skimo team 5:23.52 1:44.17

18 176 FRANCO GARCIA Ignacio M JUN FAM (Aragon) Os andarines 5:23.88 1:44.53

19 167 SARRÀ Guillem M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 5:29.09 1:49.74

Descalificados (1)

156 SOLER REGO Joan M JUN FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER

  F SEN   

1 106 GALICIA COTRINA Claudia F SEN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CERDANYA SKIMO TEAM 4:25.16

2 107 GARCIA Marta F SEN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB EXCURSIONISTA CALLDETENES 4:30.37 5.21

3 118 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ Ana F SEN-PRO FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 5:05.09 39.93

4 114 SABATA FONT Claudia F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 5:15.87 50.71

5 109 FONT GOMEZ Julia F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 5:20.98 55.82
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6 123 MONTEOLIVA HERRERA Rocio F SEN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 5:27.75 1:02.59

7 120 MARTINEZ PEREZ Lula F SEN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 5:40.97 1:15.81

8 108 SAEZ TOLEDANO Monica F SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) EQUIPO MILITAR DE ESQUI Y MONT 5:41.69 1:16.53

9 103 RUSO Marta F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) ASS EXC PALLARS 5:42.61 1:17.45

10 101 MARTINEZ CANTÓN Miriam F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) C.E. PONTSICA 5:44.02 1:18.86

11 122 LEIBAR ERASO Lide F SEN EMF-FVM (Euskadi) CM Gasteiz 5:45.25 1:20.09

12 112 YANGUAS QUESADA Maria Asuncion F SEN-VET FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ EdM 5:45.56 1:20.40

13 102 BISQUERT PARES Erola F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) UNIO EXCURSIONISTA DE VIC 5:48.38 1:23.22

14 127 DE DIEGO AGUADO Fatima F SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME 5:55.06 1:29.90

15 104 GUTIÉRREZ LUEJE Claudia F SEN-PRO FEMPA (Asturias) Avientu 6:00.42 1:35.26

16 128 RUIZ DE ALMIRON DE ANDRES Blanca F SEN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ EdM 6:21.80 1:56.64

Ausentes (1)

115 IZARD FORRELLAD Ares F SEN FEEC (Catalunya) C.EXC. LLEIDA

  M SEN   

1 71 MARTINEZ DE ALBORNOZ MARQUES Iñigo M SEN-PRO EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Candanchu Ski Alp 3:49.82

2 4 ALCALDE SANCHEZ Antonio M SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER 3:54.62 4.80

3 1 CARDONA COLL Oriol M SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CAMPRODON 3:57.87 8.05

4 9 PICON BRAVO Manuel M SEN-PRO FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:00.66 10.84

5 70 ROY LATRAS Carlos N M SEN FAM (Aragon) SELECCION ARAGON FAM 4:01.62 11.80

6 14 ALIS SANCHEZ Jordi M SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CERDANYA SKIMO TEAM 4:02.81 12.99

7 12 LAMBEA Sergi M SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB MUNTANYENC SANT CUGAT 4:04.06 14.24

8 16 SALMERON TENORIO Alejandro M SEN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ EdM 4:05.19 15.37

9 3 HERNANDO ALZAGA Luis Alberto M SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL 4:06.41 16.59

10 19 BURGOS GOMEZ Noel M SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) FMM INDIVIDUAL 4:08.11 18.29

11 17 MIGUELEZ PARCERISA Robert M SEN-VET FEEC (Catalunya) CERDANYA SKIMO TEAM 4:10.34 20.52

12 24 PIERRES GAY Pau M SEN-PRO FEMPA (Asturias) Ludo Aventura 4:17.21 27.39

13 7 RULLAN ESTARELLES Pere M SEN FEEC (Catalunya) LA MOLINA CLUB D´ESPORTS 4:18.67 28.85

14 2 NAVARRO JIMENEZ Kiko M SEN FAM (Aragon) C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL 4:28.21 38.39

15 6 LARIZ AZKUE Iñigo M SEN EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Lizarpe MK 4:29.54 39.72

16 8 GOMEZ SIMÓN Diego M SEN FAM (Aragon) C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL 4:32.51 42.69

17 29 SANTOS CABALLERO Luis Alfonso M SEN-VET FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:35.97 46.15

18 15 COLOMINA CALVO Alex M SEN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:38.95 49.13

19 35 BARRERA FERNANDEZ Oriol M SEN-VET FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL 4:40.86 51.04

20 37 RUIZ VILLALBA Carlos M SEN FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:45.39 55.57

21 41 DIEZ REQUE Sergio M SEN FAM (Aragon) ADECOM 4:46.39 56.57

22 25 MARTINEZ CANTERO Alvaro M SEN FAM (Aragon) EQUIPO MILITAR DE ESQUI Y MONT 4:50.37 1:00.55

23 51 LOPEZ MAROTO Marcelo M SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL TODOV 4:51.98 1:02.16

24 55 RUEDA REGUERA David M SEN FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL 4:53.70 1:03.88

25 61 BLANCO FERNANDEZ Antonio M SEN FAM (Aragon) Guardia Civil 4:53.92 1:04.10

26 42 ROYO NAYA Luis M SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) C M  Exea 4:55.61 1:05.79

27 20 NAVARRO AZNAR Fernando M SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL 4:56.15 1:06.33

28 27 LORENZANA VEGA Eduardo M SEN-VET FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL 4:57.61 1:07.79

29 56 FERNANDEZ GRANADO Jose Manuel M SEN FAM (Aragon) EQUIPO MILITAR DE ESQUI Y MONT 4:59.68 1:09.86
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30 45 ESCARPA ESTAÚN Diego M SEN FFCAM CAF ORTHEZ 5:02.33 1:12.51

31 46 PICORNELL GRENZNER Francesc M SEN FEEC (Catalunya) ECPCGR 5:13.83 1:24.01

32 69 RAVENTOS DOMENECH Manuel M SEN 5:32.52 1:42.70

Ausentes (6)

22 CABALLERO ORTEGA Miguel M SEN FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB EXCURSIONISTA D'ARAN

28 VELAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ Alvaro M SEN-VET FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME

44 RODRIGUEZ MORAN Pablo M SEN FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL

64 ALONSO ASTORGA Diego M SEN FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL

67 ALBERO Noe M SEN FAM (Aragon) CLUB DE MONTAÑA EL CHINCHECLE

68 VAZQUEZ IGLESIAS David M SEN FEMPA (Asturias) CLUB DE MONTAÑA OXIGENO

  F SEN-PRO  

1 118 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ Ana F SEN-PRO FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 5:05.09

2 114 SABATA FONT Claudia F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 5:15.87 10.78

3 109 FONT GOMEZ Julia F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) A. E. MOUNTAIN RUNNERS DEL BER 5:20.98 15.89

4 103 RUSO Marta F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) ASS EXC PALLARS 5:42.61 37.52

5 101 MARTINEZ CANTÓN Miriam F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) C.E. PONTSICA 5:44.02 38.93

6 102 BISQUERT PARES Erola F SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) UNIO EXCURSIONISTA DE VIC 5:48.38 43.29

7 127 DE DIEGO AGUADO Fatima F SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME 5:55.06 49.97

8 104 GUTIÉRREZ LUEJE Claudia F SEN-PRO FEMPA (Asturias) Avientu 6:00.42 55.33

  F SEN-VET  

1 108 SAEZ TOLEDANO Monica F SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) EQUIPO MILITAR DE ESQUI Y MONT 5:41.69

2 112 YANGUAS QUESADA Maria Asuncion F SEN-VET FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ EdM 5:45.56 3.87

  M SEN-PRO  

1 71 MARTINEZ DE ALBORNOZ MARQUES Iñigo M SEN-PRO EMF-FVM (Euskadi) Candanchu Ski Alp 3:49.82

2 4 ALCALDE SANCHEZ Antonio M SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO-MONTAÑER 3:54.62 4.80

3 1 CARDONA COLL Oriol M SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CAMPRODON 3:57.87 8.05

4 9 PICON BRAVO Manuel M SEN-PRO FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:00.66 10.84

5 14 ALIS SANCHEZ Jordi M SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB ESQUI CERDANYA SKIMO TEAM 4:02.81 12.99

6 12 LAMBEA Sergi M SEN-PRO FEEC (Catalunya) CLUB MUNTANYENC SANT CUGAT 4:04.06 14.24

7 19 BURGOS GOMEZ Noel M SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) FMM INDIVIDUAL 4:08.11 18.29

8 24 PIERRES GAY Pau M SEN-PRO FEMPA (Asturias) Ludo Aventura 4:17.21 27.39

9 51 LOPEZ MAROTO Marcelo M SEN-PRO FMM (Madrid) CLUB DEPORTIVO ELEMENTAL TODOV 4:51.98 1:02.16
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  M SEN-VET  

1 3 HERNANDO ALZAGA Luis Alberto M SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL 4:06.41

2 17 MIGUELEZ PARCERISA Robert M SEN-VET FEEC (Catalunya) CERDANYA SKIMO TEAM 4:10.34 3.93

3 29 SANTOS CABALLERO Luis Alfonso M SEN-VET FAM (Andalucia) EQUIPO ANDALUZ Edm 4:35.97 29.56

4 35 BARRERA FERNANDEZ Oriol M SEN-VET FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL 4:40.86 34.45

5 42 ROYO NAYA Luis M SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) C M  Exea 4:55.61 49.20

6 20 NAVARRO AZNAR Fernando M SEN-VET FAM (Aragon) C.M. GUARDIA CIVIL 4:56.15 49.74

7 27 LORENZANA VEGA Eduardo M SEN-VET FDMESCyL (Castilla y Leon) FDMESCYL 4:57.61 51.20

Ausentes (1)

28 VELAZQUEZ GUTIERREZ Alvaro M SEN-VET FMM (Madrid) TIERRA TRAGAME


